FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93); OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02

9.15.00

11-14-2000

Docket No.: 66376-228-7

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	014964 <b>▼</b> ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Wolfgang HUBER  Christoph RITTER  Wolf-Dietrich STEINBÖCK  Günther PUCHER  Bernhard SCHAFFAR	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: AVL Medical Instruments AG  Address: Stettemerstrasse 28,	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
★ Assignment		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Schaffhausen State/Prov.	
☐ Other	Country: Switzerland ZIP: CH-8207	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li> </ol>	, the execution date of the application is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
Unknown Herewith	09/663341	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🄀 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Richard H. Tushin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 27,297	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC		
Third Floor West, Franklin Square, 1300 I Street, N.W.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Washington State/Prov.: D.C.  Country: USA ZIP: 20005-3306	8. Deposit account number:  04-2223	
Country: USA ZIP: 20005-3306 /13/2000 MTHAI1 00000119 042223 09663341 DO NOT		
Country: USA ZIP: 20005-3306  /13/2000 MTHAI1 00000119 042223 09663341 DO NOT FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.	04-2223	

JOINT

Atty.Dkt.

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

WHEREAS We _	Wolfgang HUBER	, Wolf-Dietrich S	TEINBÖCK ,
Günther PUCHER	, and	Bernhard SCHAFFA	₹, of
Packerstrasse 94, A-8	3501 <b>LIEBOCH</b> , Austria	a, <u>Augasse 24/3, A-80</u>	20 GRAZ, Austria,
A-8411 HENGSBERG	Nr. 5, Austria, and _	Nepomukgasse 27, A-804	45 <b>GRAZ</b> , Austria ,
respectively, (see attac	hed sheet for addition	al inventors) have made a	a certain new and
useful invention as se	t forth in an application	on for United States Let	ters Patent for an
invention entitled	ELECTROCHEMICAL MEASL	JRING DEVICE WITH AN PLA	NAR SENSOR
	SUBSTRATE		1
and executed by us on	even dated herewith	, Serial No	
filed		;	
AND WHEREAS	AVL MEDICAL IN	ISTRUMENTS AG	, of
Stettemerstrasse 28, Ch	1-8207 Schaffhausen.	<u>Switzerland</u> , is desire	ous of acquiring the
entire right, title and inte	erest in and to said inve	ention and in and to any an	d all Letters Patent
of the United States whi	ch may be obtained the	erefore;	
NOW, THEREFO	RE, for \$10.00 and oth	ner good and valuable cor	isideration in hand,
receipt of which is here	by acknowledged, we	do hereby sell, assign, tra	insfer and set over
unto <u>AVL MEDICAL I</u>	NSTRUMENTS AG	, its leg	jal representatives,
successors, and assign	s, the entire right, title	and interest in and to sa	id invention as set
forth in the above-ment	ioned application, and	in and to any and all par	tents of the United
States which may be iss	sued for said invention;		
We request the	Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks to	issue any Letters
Patent of the United Sta	tes which may be issue	ed for said invention to said	d b
AVL MEDICAL INSTR	UMENTS AG, its	legal representatives, succ	cessors or assigns,
as the sole owner of the	entire right, title and in	terest in and to said pater	it and the invention
covered thereby;			

PATENT REEL: 011222 FRAME: 0528 We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. and we also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND we hereby grant the firm of WATSON COLE GRINDLE WATSON, P.L.L.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

September 6, 2000  Date:	Inventor: Wolfgang HUBER
September 6, 2000	Will Duful Stated
Date:	Inventor: Wolf-Dietrich STEINBÖCK
September 6, 2000	Cantle Tulie
Date:	Inventor: Günther PUCHER

September 6, 2000

Date:

PATENT REEL: 011222 FRAME: 0529

ADDITIONAL INVENTORS FOR JOINT ASSIGNMENT:		
Inventor 5: Christoph RITTER	, of <u>Mexikoweg 12, A-8045 GRAZ</u> ,	
Austria		
Inventor 6:	, of,	
<del></del>		
Inventor 7:	, of,	
Inventor 8:	, of,	
September 6, 2000	Inventor: Christoph RITTER	
Date:	Inventor: Christoph RITTER	
Date:	Inventor:	
Date:	Inventor:	

Inventor:

Date:

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/15/2000 REEL: 011222 FRAME: 0530